
49884-2026 Page 1/3

See the notice on TED website

49884-2026 - Competition
France – Recreational, cultural and sporting services – Prestation d'une formation au code de la 
route à destination des jeunes de 16 à 30 ans (jusqu'à la veille de leurs 30 ans) et d'une 
présentation à l'examen du code de la route.
OJ S 16/2026 23/01/2026
Contract notice – light regime
Services

1. Buyer

1.1.  Buyer
Official name: Ville de marseille
Email: guichet-dmp@marseille.fr

2. Procedure

2.1.  Procedure
Title: Prestation d'une formation au code de la route à destination des jeunes de 16 à 30 ans 
(jusqu'à la veille de leurs 30 ans) et d'une présentation à l'examen du code de la route.
Description: La présente consultation a pour objet la formation au code de la route à 
destination des jeunes marseillaises et marseillais âgés de 16 à 30 ans (jusqu’à la veille de 
leurs 30 ans) et présentation à l’examen du code de la route.
Procedure identifier: c72e1861-d822-4a51-b104-452df59fce5f
Internal identifier: 25_2925
Type of procedure: Open
Main features of the procedure: MARCHE PUBLIC DE SERVICES SOCIAUX ET AUTRES 
SERVICES SPECIFIQUES - selon les articles suivants : articles L2123-1, R2123-1-3°, R2123-
4-5-7 du Code de la commande publique.

2.1.1.  Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 92000000 Recreational, cultural and sporting services

2.1.2.  Place of performance
Country: France
Anywhere in the given country
Additional information: Service auprès duquel des renseignements peuvent être obtenus 
concernant l'introduction des recours Greffe du Tribunal Administratif de Marseille 31 Rue 
Jean François Leca 13002 Marseille Téléphone : 04 91 13 48 13 greffe.ta-marseille@juradm.fr

2.1.4.  General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

2.1.6.  Grounds for exclusion
Sources of grounds for exclusion: Notice
Grounds relating to criminal convictions: 

5. Lot

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/49884-2026
mailto:guichet-dmp@marseille.fr
mailto:greffe.ta-marseille@juradm.fr


49884-2026 Page 2/3

5.1.
 
Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Prestation d’une formation au code de la route à destination des jeunes de 16 à 30 ans 
(jusqu’à la veille de leurs 30 ans) et d’une présentation à l’examen du code de la route.
Description: Prestation d’une formation au code de la route à destination des jeunes de 16 à 
30 ans (jusqu’à la veille de leurs 30 ans) et d’une présentation à l’examen du code de la route.

5.1.1.  Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 92000000 Recreational, cultural and sporting services

5.1.2.  Place of performance
Country: France
Anywhere in the given country

5.1.6.  General information
Reserved participation: 
Participation is not reserved.

5.1.9.  Selection criteria
Sources of selection criteria: Procurement Document

5.1.12.  Terms of procurement
Terms of submission: 
Electronic submission: Required
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted: French
Variants: Not allowed
Deadline for receipt of tenders: 09/02/2026 12:00:00 (UTC+02:00) Eastern European Time, 
Central European Summer Time
Terms of contract: 
The execution of the contract must be performed within the framework of sheltered 
employment programmes: No
Electronic invoicing: Allowed

8. Organisations

8.1.  ORG-0001
Official name: Ville de marseille
Registration number: 21130055300016
Town: Ville de Marseille
Postcode: 13002
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bouches-du-Rhône (FRL04)
Country: France
Contact point: HECHAM Naima -
Email: guichet-dmp@marseille.fr
Telephone: 0491551519
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

Notice information

mailto:guichet-dmp@marseille.fr


49884-2026 Page 3/3

Notice identifier/version: fab9fb31-9282-4b3c-bbcd-9ea5bdace4e4  -  01
Form type: Competition
Notice type: Contract notice – light regime
Notice subtype: 20
Notice dispatch date: 22/01/2026 12:07:15 (UTC+02:00) Eastern European Time, Central 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: French
Notice publication number: 49884-2026
OJ S issue number: 16/2026
Publication date: 23/01/2026


	1. Buyer
	1.1. Buyer
	2. Procedure
	2.1. Procedure
	2.1.1. Purpose
	2.1.2. Place of performance
	2.1.4. General information
	2.1.6. Grounds for exclusion
	5. Lot
	5.1. Lot: LOT-0001
	5.1.1. Purpose
	5.1.2. Place of performance
	5.1.6. General information
	5.1.9. Selection criteria
	5.1.12. Terms of procurement
	8. Organisations
	8.1. ORG-0001
	Notice information

